IOWA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 970 COURT AVE MARENGO IA 52301 (319) 642-3041

AGENDA Friday, April 21, 2023 9:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Approve the Agenda Approve the Minutes Communications

9:05 – Open Forum

9:15 a.m. - Nick Amelon, Iowa County Engineer

9:45 a.m. – Dylan Healey, Building Maintenance

10:15 a.m. – Public Hearing for Iowa County FY 23-24 Budget

- 1. Resolution2023-4-21 Adopting Iowa County FY 23-24 Budget
- 2.

10:30 a.m. - Adam Rabe, Iowa County Ambulance Director

- 1. Monthly update
- 2. Consideration of Ambulance Department staffing changes

10:45 a.m. – John Bushong, Bushong Designs

1. Generator project in relation to public safety kitchen project change order

OTHER

- 1. Tabled Items
- 2. Liquor Licenses
- 3. Payroll and Claims
- 4. Manure management plans
- 5. Approve Iowa County Secondary Roads Union Contract
- 6. Agreement granting permission to Marengo American Legion to use Iowa County Property for equipment during construction project
- 7. Consideration of selling Iowa County owned property
- 8. Millstream Brewing Co.-placing cones on half of roadway for 2023 events
- 9. Sumner Township Clerk and Trustee appointments
- 10. Resolution 2023-4-21 A ARPA Funds Allocation for Iowa County Secondary Roads Engineers office
- 11. Resolution 2023-4-21 B-Revocation of all Temporary COVID-19 Response Policies
- 12. Items for consideration for next week's agenda
- **All times on the agenda are approximate and subject to change, with the exception of Public Hearings.